amounts on the consolidated balance sheet related to sales returns and allowances from a reduction of accounts
receivable to other accrued liabilities as these amounts represent refund liabilities to customers. Similarly, the
Company reclassified certain amounts for the Company's right to recover assets from customers related to sales
returns from inventories to other current assets. The Company also presented receivables from customers separately
from other receivables. The impact of adoption is not material to the Concentrix segment and relates primarily to the
capitalization of certain sales commissions that are assessed to be incremental for obtaining new contracts. Such costs
are amortized over the period of expected benefit rather than being expensed as incurred as was the Company’s prior
practice. Prior periods were not adjusted as the amounts were not material to the Company’s consolidated financial
statements.

The effects of adoption on the Company’s Consolidated Balance Sheet as of November 30, 2018 and to the Company’s
Consolidated Statements of Operations and Cash Flows for the three months ended February 28, 2018 were as
follows:

As of November 30, 2018

Consolidated Balance Sheet Caption
As
reported

Adjustments for

ASC Topic 606
As
adjusted

Assets
Accounts receivable, net(1) $3,855,431 $ (215,000 ) $3,640,431
Receivables from vendors, net — 351,744 351,744
Inventories 2,518,319 (125,760 ) 2,392,559
Other current assets(1) 261,536 52,080 313,616
Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity
Other accrued liabilities $613,449 $ 59,186 $672,635
Deferred tax liabilities 206,024 892 206,916
Retained earnings 2,195,635 2,986 2,198,621

(1)Amounts “As adjusted” may not agree to the Consolidated balance sheet due to other reclassifications to conform to
current period presentation.

9

Edgar Filing: SYNNEX CORP - Form 10-Q

15

Table of Contents

SYNNEX CORPORATION

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS—(continued)

For the three months ended February 28, 2019 and 2018

(currency and share amounts in thousands, except per share amounts)

(unaudited)

For the three months ended February 28,
2018

Consolidated Statement of Operations As reported

Adjustments for

ASC Topic 606 As adjusted
Revenue:
   Products $4,048,763 $ (59,020 ) $3,989,743
   Services 503,607 — 503,607
Total revenue 4,552,370 (59,020 ) 4,493,350
Cost of revenue:
   Products (3,824,096) 58,584 (3,765,512)
   Services (314,323 ) — (314,323 )
Gross profit 413,951 (436 ) 413,515
Selling, general and administrative expenses (302,019 ) — (302,019 )
Operating income 111,932 (436 ) 111,496
Interest expense and finance charges, net (17,451 ) — (17,451 )
Other income (expense), net (1,178 ) — (1,178 )
Income before income taxes 93,303 (436 ) 92,867
Provision for income taxes (68,869 ) 100 (68,769 )
Net income $24,434 $ (336 ) $24,098
Earnings per common share:
   Basic $0.61 $ (0.01 ) $0.60
   Diluted $0.61 $ (0.01 ) $0.60

For the three months ended February 28,
2018

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows Caption
As
reported

Adjustments for

ASC Topic 606
As
adjusted

Cash flows from operating activities:
Net income $24,434 $ (336 ) 24,098
Adjustments to reconcile net income to cash used in operating activities:

Edgar Filing: SYNNEX CORP - Form 10-Q

16

Deferred income taxes (25,923 ) (100 ) (26,023 )
Changes in operating assets and liabilities, net of acquisition of businesses:
Accounts receivables, net 236,437 (39,459 ) 196,978
Receivables from vendors, net — 25,338 25,338
Inventories (154,745) 15,103 (139,642)
Other operating assets and liabilities 57,276 (546 ) 56,730
Net cash used in operating activities (5,674 ) — (5,674 )

Refer to Note 3 for additional information, including changes in accounting policies relating to revenue recognition.

Recently issued accounting pronouncements

In August 2018, the FASB issued new guidance to add, remove, and clarify disclosure requirements related to defined
benefit pension and other postretirement plans. The amendment requires the Company to disclose the
weighted-average interest crediting rates used in cash balance pension plans. It also requires the Company to disclose
the reasons for significant changes in the benefit obligation or plan assets including significant gains and losses